2018 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 38

## BY REPRESENTATIVE HOFFMANN

## COMMENDATIONS: Commends Anna Katherine Thompson, Miss Heart of Trenton's Outstanding Teen 2018

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend Anna Katherine Thompson on being named Miss Heart of Trenton's
3	Outstanding Teen 2018.
4	WHEREAS, Anna Katherine Thompson was crowned Miss Heart of Trenton's
5	Outstanding Teen in 2017 and will compete for the title of Miss Louisiana's Outstanding
6	Teen in 2018; and
7	WHEREAS, Miss Thompson is a student at Ruston High School, where she is an
8	honor student, and plans to attend Louisiana Tech University to study business
9	administration and music; and
10	WHEREAS, Anna Katherine is an accomplished singer; she is a member of the
11	Louisiana American Choral Directors Association Youth Mixed Honors Choir and has
12	performed the national anthem at many local and state events; and
13	WHEREAS, Miss Thompson coordinates fundraising events to benefit her platform
14	organization, the March of Dimes; and
15	WHEREAS, Anna Katherine is the freshman vice-president of the Ruston High
16	School chapter of Future Business Leaders of America.
17	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
18	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Anna Katherine Thompson for her
19	outstanding accomplishment of being crowned Miss Heart of Trenton's Outstanding Teen
20	2018 and does hereby extend to Miss Thompson best wishes for success and happiness in
21	her future endeavors.

## 1 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted

2 to Anna Katherine Thompson.

## DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 38 Original

2018 Regular Session

Hoffmann

Commends Anna Katherine Thompson of Ruston on being named Miss Heart of Trenton's Outstanding Teen 2018.